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THI5 REPORT SHOWS THE CONSOLIDATED TOTALS IN THE SAME REPURTING FORMAT AS SUBMITTED FROM THE THIRTY'THREE INSTITUTIONS,

SECTION 01 -~ REGULAR ENROLLMENT BY CLASS OF STUDENT (SEE INSTITUTIONAL DETAIL ON REPORTS H AND P)

DESCRIPTTION SECTION.LINE COUNT
JOINT ENROLLMENT 01,01 638
FRESHMAN 01.02 28,435
SDOPHOMDRE 01,03 22,203
JUNIOR A 01,04 16,486
SENIOR 01,05 17,301
GRADUATE 01,06 18,919
PROFESSIONAL 01,07 2,573
TRANSIENT 01.08 693
SPECIAL STUDIES 01,09 8,666
MEDICAL=-DENTAL RESIDENTS AND INTERNS 01.10 123

((OTHER ENROLLMENT REPORTED 01.11 ELEEE::>
TOTAL ENROLLMENT 01,49 118,533

SECTION 02 -~ REGULAR ENROLLMENT BY TYPE OF RESIDENCE (SEE INSTITUTIONAL DETAIL ON REPORT L)

DESCRIPTTION SECTION,.LINE COUNT
RESIDENTS OF GEORGIA 02,01 103,985
OTHER STATES PAYING NON-RESIDENT TUITION 02,02 9,349
OTHER STATES NON-RESIDENT TUITION WAIVED 02,03 2,418
OTHER COUNTRIES PAYING NON-RESIDENT TUITION 02.04 2,340
OTHER COUNTRTES NON-RESIDENT TUITION wAIVED 02.05 441
TOTAL ENROLLMENT BY RESIDENCE 02.49 118,533

SECTION 03 -~ REGULAR ENROLLMENT BY SEX AND MARITAL STATUS (SEF INSTITUTIONAL DETAIL ON REPORT F)

DESCRI®PTTION SECTIGN .LINE COUNT
MEN (SINGLE) 03.01 41,441
MEN (MARRIED) v3.02 17,838
WOMEN (SIKGLE) . 03,03 46,589
WOMEN (MARRIED) 03,04 12,665

TOTAL FNROLLMENT BY SEX AND MARITAL STATUS 03.49 118,533
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SECTION 04 -- REGULAR ENROLLMENT BY VETERAN OF U.S, SERVICE ON G,I. BILL (SEE INSTITUTIONAL DETAIL ON REPORT F)

DESCRIPTION SECTION,LINE COUNT
'VETERAN OF US SERVICE ON GI BILL 04,01 8,319
ALL OTHERS 04.02 110,214
TOTAL FNROLLMENT BY VETERAN STATUS 04,49 118,533

SECTION 05 -- REGULAR ENROLLMENT BY SELF-DECLARED ETHNIC GROUP (SEE INSTITUTIONAL DETAIL ON REPORT G)

DESCRIPTION SECTION,LINE COUNT
BLACK AMERICAN (NOT OF HISPANIC ORIGIN) 05,01 17,701
AMERICAN INDIAN OR ALASKAN NATIVE 05,02 154
ASIAN OR PACIFIC ISLANDER 05,03 814
HISPANIC (SPANISH CULTURE OR ORIGIN) 05,04 670
ALL OTHER STUDENTS (CAUCASIAN AND ALIEN) 05,05 99,194
TOTAL ENROLLMENT BY SELF~-DECLARED ETHNIC GROUP 05.49 ' 118,533

SECTION 06 == REGULAR NEW STUDENT ENROLLMENT BY CLASS OF STUDENT (SEE INSTITUTIONAL DETAIL ON REPORT I)

DESCRIPTTION SECTION,LINE COUNT
JOINT ENROLLMENT 06.01 244
BEGINNING FRESHMAR 06,02 1,443
TRANSFER FRESHMAN 06,03 1,671
SOPHOMORE 06.04 1,088
JUNIOR 06.05 669
SENIOR 06,06 377
GRADUATE 06,07 2,618
PROFESSIONAL 06,08 6
TRANSIENT 36,09 358
SPECIAL STUDIES 06.10 1,880
DTHER NEW STUDENT FENROLLMENT KEPORTED 06,12 815
TOTAL NEW STUDENTS 06,49 11,169

SECTION 07 ~-=- TUITION WAIVED FOR GFORGIA SENIOR CITIZENS = ALL LEVELS (ENROLLMENT AKD QUARTER CREDIT HOURS CARRIED)
(SEE INSTITUTIONAL DETALL ON REPORT J)

NESCRIPTION SECTION,LINE COUNT

ENROLLMENT FOR GA SEMIOR CITIZENS 07,01 83

QUARTER CREDIT HOURS FOR GA SENIOR CITIZFNS 07.02 519
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SECTION 08 -= QUARTER CREDIT HOURS OR EQUIVALENT FOR wHICH STUDENTS ARE ENROLLED (SEE INSTITUTIONAL DETAIL ON REPORT K)

DESCRIPTION SECTION,.LINE
SPECIAL STUDIES - 08.01
FRESHMAN COURSES 08.02
SOPHOMORE COURSES 08.03
JUNIOR COURSES 08,04
SENIOR COURSES 08,05
GRADUATE COURSES 08,06
PROFESSIONAL COURSES 08,07
MEDICAL-DENTAL RESIDENTS AND INTERNS 08,08
OTHER QUARTER CREDIT HOURS REPORTED 08,09
TOTAL QUARTER CREDIT HOURS 08,49

SECTION 09 -« QUARTER CREDIT HOURS AWARDED

BY ADVANCE PLACEMENT AND/OR CREDIT BY EXAMINATION

TOTAL
CR HRS

86,007
494,402
335,576
246,523
168,613
145,936

50,449

4,805
1,383

1,533,694

(SEE INSTITUTIONAL DETAIL ON REPORT J)

DESCRIPTTION SECTION.LINE

ADVANCED PLACEMENT
CREDIT BY EXAMINATION
OTHER QUARTER CREDIT HOURS AWARDED

TOTAL QUARTER CREDIT HOURS AWARDED

05,01
G9.02
09,03

09,49

REGULAR
CR HRS

2,481
4,550
6717

7,708

SECTIUN 10 == HOUSING OF STUDENTS (COLLEGE OWNED OR CONTROLLED HOUSING) (SEE INSTITUTIONAL DETAIL ON REPORT M)

DESCRIPTTION SECTION.LINE

SINGLE STUDENT HANUSING

FRATERNITY HOUSING

SORORITY HOUSING

TOTAL HOUSING FOR SINGLE STUDENTS
MARRIED STUDENT HOUSING UNITS

TOTAL STUDENT HOUSING

10.01
10,02
10,03
10,04
10.05

10.49

TOTAL

MALES

13,625
1,854

15,479

CAPACITY AT
-~=-= NORMAL OCCUPANCY =-=-=
FEMALES

13,7990
1,306

15,096

TOTAL
27,415
1,854
1,306
30,575
967

31,542

CURRENT NUMBER OF

===== STUDENTS HOUSED ======~

MALES
11,829
1,643
13,472
811

14,283

FEMALES
11,815
1,234
13,049
212

13,261

TOTAL
23,644
1,643
1,234
26,521
1,023

27,544

-
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SECTION 11 =-- SUPPLEMENTARY REPGORT ON BEGINNING FRESHMEN

RESIDENTS OF OTHER TOTAL.
==« RESIDENTS OF GEORGIA =<~ =-= STATES AND COUNTRIES =--- BEGINNING
DPESCRIPTION SECTION,.LINE " MALES  FEMALES TOTAL MALES  FEMALES TOTAL FRESHMEN
1980 GRADUATED FROM HIGH SCHOOL AND AFTER 11,01 115 154 269 s 2 7 276
1979 GRADUATED FROM HIGH SCHOOL 11.02 221 290 511 21 20 41 558
1978 GRADUATED FROM HIGH SCHOOL 11,03 63. 58 121 18 7 25 146
1977 GRADUATED FROM HIGH SCHOOL 11.04 27 26 53 14 3 17 70
1976 GRADUATED FROM HIGH SCHOOL 11,05 27 27 54 11 4 15 69
1975 GRADUATED FROM HIGH SCHOOL 11.06 38 13 51 5 4 9 60
1974 GRADUATED FROM HIGH SCHOOL 11,07 18 10 28 5 2 7 35
1973 GRADUATED FROM HIGH SCHOOL 11.08 18 15 33 1 2 3 36
1972 GRADUATED FROM HIGH SCHOOL 11.09 9 13 22 1 1 2 24
1971 GRADUATED FROM HIGH SCHOOL 11.10 10 11 21 1 1 22
1970 GRADUATED FROM HIGH SCHOOL 11.11 7 18 25 1 1 26
1969 GRADUATED FROM HIGH SCHOOL 11.12 4 11 15 15
1968 AND BEFORE GRADUATED FROM HIGH SCHOOL 11.13 73 129 202 14 6 20 222
GENERAL EDUCATIONAL DEVELOPMENTAL (GED) TEST 11.14 66 46 112 12 4 16 128
TOTAL BEGINNING FRESHMEN REPORTED 11.49 696 821 1,517 114 56 170 1,687

SECTION 12 =~ ENROLLMENT CONCENTRATION REPORT (BY SELF=-DECLARED ETHNIC GROUP AND SEX) (ALSO SEE SECTIONS 01, 03 AND 05)
(SEE INSTITUTIONAL DETAIL ON REPORT N AND CLASSIFICATION OF REGULAR BLACK STUDENT ENROLLMENT ON REPORT P)

BLACK AMER INDIAN OR ASIAN/PACIFIC ALL OTHER TOTAL REGULAR

AMERICAN ALASKAN NATIVE ISLANDER HISPANIC STUDENTS ENROLLMENT

DESCRIPTION SECTION.LINE MALES FEMALES MALES FEMALES MALES FEMALES MALES FEMALES MALES FEMALES MALES FEMAL
JOINT ENROGLLMENT 12.01 11 13 1 3 2 270 338 287 351
FRESHMAN 12,02 1,588 2,500 18 20 131 117 110 69 12,174 11,708 14,021 14,414
SOPHOMORE 12.03 1,186 1,788 13 8 117 49 65 56 9,669 9,292 11,010 11,193
JUNIOR 12.04 948 1,333 9 7 52 42 59 37 7,440 6,559 8,508 7,978
SENIOR 12.05 939 1,297 17 15 68 38 61 28 8,076 6,762 9,161 8,140
GRADUATE . 12,06 549 1,264 13 6 73 53 54 36 8,017 §,854 8,706 10,213
PROFESSIONAL 12.67 58 43 ] 2 9 10 15 4 1,773 651 1,863 710
TRANSIENT 12.08 55 49 7 3 2 1 300 276 364 3298
SPECIAL STUDIES 12.09 1,386 2,343 6 4 36 16 30 21 2,493 2,331 3,951 4,715
MEDICAL=-DENTAL RES. & INTERWNS 12,10 10 4 1 10 5 5 1 252 35 277 46
OTHER STUDENTS 12.11 138 199 5 1 8 7 12 2 968 956 1,131 1,165

TOTAL REGULAR ENROLLMENT 12.49 6,868 10,833 90 64 474 340 415 255 51,432 47,762 59,279 59,254
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GEORGIA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY

GEORGIA STATE UNIVERSITY

MEDICAL COLLEGE OF GEORGIA A

UNIVERSITY OF GEORGIA
UNIVERSITTIES-®=-

ALBANY STATE COLLEGE
ARMSTRONG STATE COLLEGE
AUGUSTA COLLEGE
COLUMBUS COLLEGE
FUORT VALLEY STATE COLLEGE
GEORGIA COLLEGE
GEORGIA SOUTHERN COLLEGE
GEORGIA SOUTHWESTERN COLLEGE
KENNESAW COLLEGE
NORTH GEORGIA COLLEGE
SAVANNAH STATE COLLEGE
SOUTHERN TECHNICAL INSTITUTE C
VALDOSTA STATE COLLEGE
4EST GEORGIA COLLEGE
S ENIDOR COLLEGES

ABRAHAM BALDWIN AGRICULTURAL COLLEGE

ALBANY JUNIOR COLLEGE

ATLANTA JUNIOR COLLEGE

3BAINBRIDGE JUNIOR COLLEGE

ARUNSWICK JUNIOR COLLEGE

CLAYTON JUNIOR COLLEGE

DALTON JUNIGR COLLEGE

EMANUEL COUNTY JUNJOR COLLEGE

FLOYD JUNIOR COLLEGE

GAINESVILLE JUNIOR COLLEGE

S0RDON JUNIOR COLLEGF

4ACON JUNIOR COLLEGE

YIDDLE GFORGIA COLLEGE

SOUTH GEORGIA COLLEGE

WAYCROSS JUNIOR COLLEGE
JUNIOR COLLEGES

TOTAL UNTVERSITY SYSTEM OF GFORGIA

:9€/NUTES- 1. OTHER ENROLLMENT IN COLUMN (02) INCLUDES IN-SERVICE, EXTENSION, EVENING CLASSES, AND INDEPENDENT STUDIES,
2. FQUIVALENT FULL=TIME COUNTS Th COLUMNS (07) AND (08) ARE COMPUTED BY DIVIDING QUARTER CREDIT HOURS/BY

A= INCLUDES 315 INTERNS AND RESIDENTS

EQUIVALENT FULL TIME ENROLLMENT

AND THEIR 4725 QUARTER CREDIT HOURS.,

REGULAR % CHANGE

CURRENT PLUS TOTAL
REGULAR OTHER CURRENT WINTER REGULAR
ENROLL- ENROLL~- ENROLL~=~ ENROLL~ ENROLL-
MENT MENT MENT HMENT "79 MENT
(01) (02) (03) (04) (05)
10,429 10,429 9,946 4.9
19,811 19,811 19,685 0.6
2,256 2,256 2,231 1.1
20,697 2,008 22,705 20,830 (0.6)
53,193 2,008 55,201 52,692 1.0
1,521 1,521 1,705 (10.8)
2,709 2,709 3,000 9.7)
3,628 3,628 3,597 0.9
4,453 4,453 4,639 (4.0)
1,770 1,770 1,820 2.7
3,234 3,234 3,369 (4.0)
6,488 6,488 6,387 1.6
2,133 2,133 2,261 (5.7)
3,616 3,616 3,539 2.2
1,865 1,865 1,724 8.2
1,960 1,960 2,167 (9.6)
2,271 2,271 2,194 3.5
4,828 4,828 4,773 1.2
4,817 4,817 4,970 (3.1)
45,293 45,293 46,145 (1.8)
2,142 2,142 2,211 (3.1)
1,835 1,835 1,724 6.4
1,248 1,248 1,460 (14.5)
506 506 449 12,7
999 999 1,033 (3.3)
2,668 2,668 2,689 (0.8)
1,366 1,366 1,341 1.9
385 385 382 0.8
1,223 1,223 1,215 0.7
1,445 1,445 1,347 7.3
1,147 1,147 1,128 1.7
2,138 2,138 2,192 (2.5)
1,359 1,359 1,398 (2.8)
1,161 1,161 954 21,7
425 425 391 8,7
20,047 P 20,047 19,914 0,7
118,533 120,541 118,751 (0.2)

. WINTER QUARTER 1980

TOTAL
CURRENT
STUDENT
QTR HRS

(06)

165,961
187,630

42,843
305,965
702,399

22,437
32,560
43,506
53,376
27,093
39,603
94,112
26,851
41,115
26,087
26,432
30,700
58,745
60,459
583,076

33,192
23,317
15,216
5,200
12,387
28,720
16,515
4,294
13,107
19,204
13,611
22,687
20,963
14,959
4,847
246,219

1,533,694

’*Ff- SOUTHERN TECHNICAL INSTITUTE IS A DIVISION OF THE GEORGIA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY.

EFT
WINTER

1980

07

9,956
11,256
2,570
18,354
42,136

1,346
1,953
2,610
3,202
1,625
2,376
5,646
1,611
2,466
1,565
1,586
1,842
3,524
3,627
34,979

1,991
1,399
913
312
743
1,723
991
258
186
1,152
816
1,361
1,258
897
291
14,891

92,006

WINTER QUARTER 1980

EFT
WINTER

1979

(08)

9,421
11,143
2,562
18,529
41,655

1,552
2,082
2,557
3,308
1,685
2,441
5,330
1,654
2,610
1,458
1,809
1,756
3,474
3,587
35,303

2,001
1,298
1,086
305
773
1,727
982

14,778

91,736

REPORT B . -

%
CHANGE
IN EFT

(09) .

-0 O0O=Wn
e & o o o

NOWwOo -~

(13.3)
(6.2)
2.1
(3.2)
(3.6)
2.7)

(2.6)
(5.5)

(12.3)
4.9
1.4
1.1

(0.9)

(0.5)
7.8
(15.9)
2.3
(3.9)
(0.2)
0.9

(4.6)
9.0

(2.8)
(2.3)
18,2 -

15.5
0.8

6.%7.

2

REPORT B
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QUARTERLY ENROLLMENT REPORT--°. . ENROLLMENT PERCENTAGES BY SELECTED CATEGORIES
% % % % )
INSTITUTION . N REGULAR % AMER  ASIAN/ OTHER FEMALE VETERANS
OF THE 0 ENROLL-  BLACK INDIAN/ PACIFIC % ETHNIC ENROLL- ON GI
UNIVERSITY SYSTEM OF GEORGIA T MENT AMER ALASKAN ISLANDR HISPANIC GROUPS MENT BILL
: E (01) (02) (03) (04) (05) (06) (07) (08)
GEORGIA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY 10,429 6.4 0.1 1.2 1, 91.0 19.5 2.4
GEORGIA STATE UNIVERSITY 19,811  16.0 0.2 1.2 0.8 81.8 55.1 7.4
MEDICAL COLLEGE OF GEORGIA 2,256 5.3 0.2 1.4 1.1 92,0 43,8 5.5
UNIVERSITY OF GEORGIA 20,697 4.0 0.2 0.4 0.4 95.0 47.9 3.1
UNIVERSITIES-= 53,193 8.9 0.2 0.9 0.8 89.2 44,8 4.6
ALBANY STATE COLLEGE 1,521 95.2 041 4,7 62.2 7.5
ARMSTRONG STATE COLLEGE 2,709  16.0 0.8 0.5 82.7 63.2 6.5
AUGUSTA COLLEGE 3,628 13,8 0.3 1.7 1.1 83.1 56.1 12.8
COLUMBUS COLLEGE 4,453  17.8 0.2 0.9 1.3 79.8 55.1 18,3
FORT VALLEY STATE COLLEGE 1,770  89.8 0.2 0.1 9,9 52.8 7.9
GEORGIA COLLEGE 3,234 16.3 0.2 0.2 83.3 55.6 8.8
GEORGIA SOUTHERN COLLEGE 6,488 8.6 0.1 0.1 91.2 56.3 4.3
GEORGIA SOUTHWESTERN COLLEGE 2,133 16,9 0.3 0.2 82,6 64.7 4.7
KENNESAW COLLEGE 3,616 1.5 0.9 0.5 97.1 57.1 7.9
NORTH GEORGIA COLLEGE 1,865 4.0 0.3 0.4 95.3 56.8 5.6
SAVANNAH STATE COLLEGE 1,960 79,9 0.3 0.1 19.7 53,7 11.3
SOUTHERN TECHNICAL INSTITUTE B 2,271 8.7 0.1 0.1 0.3 90.8 9.4 7.3
VALDOSTA STATE COLLEGE 4,828 12.6 0.2 0.2 87.0 57.8 6.2
WEST GEORGIA COLLEGE 4,817 15,0 0.1 0.1 0.2 84.6 59.8 4.5
SENIOR COLLEGES 45,293 20,9 0.1 0.4 0.4 78.2 55,1 8.1
ABRAHAM BALDWIN AGRICULTURAL COLLEGE 2,142 8.3 0.1 0.1 91.5 42,2 5.0
ALBANY JUNIOR COLLEGE 1,835 25,1 0.3 0.4 0.4 73.8 59.1 13.4
ATLANTA JUNIOR COLLEGE 1,248 85,1 5.9 9.0 47.6 23.5
RAINBRIDGE JUNIOR COLLEGE 506 15,8 0.2 84.0 45,3 13.2
BRUNSWICK JUNIOR COLLEGE 999  19.0 0.1 0.7 0.5 79.7 59.4 13.9
CLAYTON JUNIOR COLLEGE 2,668 5.9 0.3 0.6 0.4 92,8 55.9 9.9
DALTON JUNIOR COLLEGE 1,366 3.1 0.2 0.1 96.6 52.9 8.9
EMANUEL COUNTY JUNIOR COLLEGE 385 15,6 84.4 56.4 8.6
FLOYD JUNIOR COLLEGE 1,223 9.9 0.5 0.2 89.4 58,6 11.4
GAINESVILLE JUNIOR COLLEGE 1,445 5.5 0.2 1.0 0.1 93,2 48,4 10.9
GORDON JUNIOR COLLEGE 1,147 17,7 0,1 0.1 0.3 81.8 52,0 7.3
VACON JUNIOR COLLEGE 2,138 16.9 0,2 0.2 0.7 82.0 56.3 12.3
MIDDLE GEORGIA COLLEGE 1,359 12,0 0.2 0.3 0.8 86.7 43,6 7.2
SOUTH GEORGIA COLLEGE 1,161  23.2 0.1 0.3 0.4 76.0 46,5 9.0
#AYCROSS JUNIOR COLLEGE 425 11,8 0.2 88.0 58,1 12.7
JUNTXIOR COLLEGES 20,047 17.4 0.1 0,7 0.3 81,5 52.0 10,8
TOTAL UNIVERSITY SYSTEM Of GEORGIA 118,533 14,9 0.1 0.7 0.6 83.7 50.0 7.0

WINTER QUARTER 1980 REPORT C

%
GA
RESI-
DENTS
(09)

54,8
93.7
84,8
82,4
81,3

88,2
93.4
89.8
88,5
90.2
96.4
92.4
96.5
95.7
93,6
91.6
91,3
89.3
96,7
92,5

86,3
96,7
81.9
99.0
97.4
97.0
98.4
99.2
98.5
98.2
99,5
50.9
93,1
88.5
99.1
94,0

87.8

%

.

NON=-GA NON-US
RESI~- FOREIGN
DENTS STUDENTS

(10) (11)

36,8 8,4

4.2 2.1
13,5 1.7
15.2 2,4
15,3 3.4
11,5 0.3
6.3 0.3
9.6 0.6
9.8 1.7
8.6 1.2
3.0 0.6
6.5 1.1
3.2 0,3
2.8 1.5
6,2 0,2
3.1 5.3
4,3 4.4
10.1 0.6
2.8 0.5
6.3 1.2
10.2 3.5
3,2 0.1
4.4 13.7
1,0

2.2 0.4
2.7 0.3
1.5 0.1
0.8

1.5

0.8 1.0
0.3 0.2
9.1

2,3 4.6
5.2 6.3
0.9

3.9 2,1
9.9 2.3

NGTES= 1. PERCENTAGES ARE ROUNDED TO ONE DECIMAL AND ADJUSTED TO EQUAL 100,0% FOR FIGURES REGARDING TOTAL ENROLLMENT.

2., PERCENTAGES DERIVED FROM SELF=REPORT DATA,
*F B= SOUTHERN TECHNICAL INSTITUTE IS A DIVISION OF THE GEORGIA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY

WINTER QUARTER 1980

REPORT C
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QUARTERLY ENROLLMENT REPORT. REGULBR ENROLLMENT BY LEVEL OF 'STUDENT CLASSIFICATION
¥ -== LOWER LEVEL ==== * ————— GRAD-  TRAN~= * TOTAL *
INSTITUTTION N * FRESHMAN * TOTAL . UATE &  SIENT * REGULAR *
OF THE 0 * SPECIAL AND * LOWER  UPPER PROFES= AND * ENROLL-  *
UNIVERSITY SYSTEM OF GEURGIA T x STUDIES SOPHGMORE * LEVEL LEVEL SIONAL  OTHER * MENT *
E * (01) (02) * (03 (04) (05) (06) * 07) *
GEORGIA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY * 11 4,240 * 4,251 4,377 1,734 67 * 10,429 *
GEORGIA STATE UNIVERSITY * 714 4,803 * 5,517 7,101 7,044 - 149 * 19,811 *
4EDICAL COLLEGE OF GEORGIA A * 177 * 177 584 1,486 9 * 2,256 *
UNIVERSITY OF GEORGIA * 288 6,928 * 7,216 7,753 5,421 307 * 20,697 x
UNIVERSITIES- * 1,013 16,148 * 17,161 19,8i5 15,685 532 * 53,193 x
ALBANY STATE COLLEGE * 383 446 * 829 669 23 * 1,521 *
ARMSTRONG STATE COLLEGE * 140 1,518 * 1,658 803 232 16 * 2,709 *
AUGUSTA COLLEGE * 397 1,441 * 1,838 1,180 273 337 * 3,628 *
COLUMBUS COLLEGE * 313 2,083 * 2,396 1,229 600 228 * 4,453 *
FORT VALLEY STATE COLLEGE * 425 559 * 984 626 76 84 * 1,770 x
GEORGIA COLLEGE * 185 1,276 * 1,461 1,110 635 28 * 3,234 x
GEORGIA SOUTHERN COLLEGE * 409 2,697 x 3,106 2,273 1,088 21 * 6,488 *
SEORGIA SOUTHWESTERN COLLEGE * 167 861 * 1,028 581 517 7 * 2,133 *
KENNESAW COLLEGE * 462 2,329 * 2,791 748 77 * 3,616 *
NORTH GEORGIA COLLEGE * 89 841 * 930 589 341 5 * 1,865 *
SAVANNAH STATE CCLLEGE * 330 1,049 x 1,379 462 66 53 * 1,960 *
SOUTHERN TECHNICAL INSTITUTE c * 193 1,314 * 1,507 739 25 x 2,2 *
VALDOSTA STATE COLLEGE * 155 1,883 * 2,038 1,657 1,113 20 * 4,828 *
YEST GEORGIA COLLEGE * 430 1,873 * 2,303 1,306 1,189 19 * 4,817 x
SENIORKR COLLEGES * 4,078 20,170 * 24,248 13,972 6,130 943 * 45,293 *
ABRAHAN BALDWIN AGRICULTURAL COLLEGE * 263 1,789 * 2,052 90 * 2,142 x
ALBANY JUNIOR COLLEGE * 481 1,270 * 1,751 84 * 1,835 x
ATLANTA JUNIOR COLLEGE * 311 877 * 1,188 60 * 1,248 *
3AINBRIDGE JUNTOR COLLEGE * 46 290 * 336 170 * 506 x
3RUNSWICK JUNIOR COLLEGE * 139 810 * 949 50 * 999 x
CLAYTON JUNIOR COLLEGE * 419 2,197 * 2,616 52 * 2,668 *
DALTON JUNIOR COLLEGE * 181 919 * 1,100 266 * 1,366 *
EMANUEL COUNTY JUNIOR COLLEGE * 34 276 * 310 75 * 385 *
FLOYD JUNIOR COLLEGE * 271 902 * 1,173 50 * 1,223 *
GAINESVILLE JUNIOR CNLLEGE * 466 909 *. 1,375 70 * 1,445 *
GORDON JUNIOR COLLEGE * 105 854 * 959 188 * 1,147 *
MACON JUNIOR COLLEGE * 306 1,594 * 1,900 238 * 2,138 *
YIDDLE GECRGIA COLLEGE * 155 1,173 * 1,328 3 * 1,359 *
SOUTH GEDRGIA CGLLEGE * 312 801 * 1,113 48 * 1,161 *
WAYCROSS JUNIOR COLLEGE * 86 297 * 383 42 x 425 *
JUNIOR COLULESGES * 3,575 14,958 * 18,533 1,514 * 20,047 *
TOTAL UNIVERSITY SYSTEM OF GFRURGIA * &,666 51,276 * 59,942 33,787 21,815 2,989 * 118,533 *

A= COLUMN (05) INCLUDES 315 RESIDENTS AND INTERWNS.
,¥C- SOUTHERN TECHNICAL INSTITUTE IS A DIVISION OF THE GEURGIA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY.
WINTEXK QUARTER 1980 REPORT D



21, _PREPARED== 02/11/80
ERLY ENROLLMENT REPORT

INSTITUTTION
OF THE
UNIVERSITY SYSTEM OF GEORGIA

GEORGIA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY
GEORGIA STATE UNIVERSITY
MEDICAL COLLEGE OF GEORGIA
UNIVERSITY OF GEORGIA
UNIVERSITTIES-™=-

ALBANY STATE COLLEGE

ARMSTRONG STATE COLLEGE

AUGUSTA COLLEGE

COLUMBUS COLLEGE

FORT VALLEY STATE COLLEGE

GEORGIA COLLEGE

GEORGIA SDUTHERN COLLEGE

GEORGIA SOUTHWESTERN COLLEGE

KENNESAW COLLEGE

NURTH GEORGIA COLLEGE

SAVANNAH STATE COLLEGE

SCUTHERN TECHNICAL INSTITUTE

VALDOSTA STATE COLLEGE

AEST GEDRGIA COLLEGE
SENTIZOR COLLEGES

ABRAHAM BALDWIN AGRICULTURAL COLLEGE

ALBANY JUNIOR COLLEGE

ATLANTA JUNIOR COLLEGE

RATNBRIDGE JUNIOR COLLEGE

ARUNSWICK JUNIOR COLLEGE

CLAYTON JUNIOR COLLEGE

DALTON JUNIOR COLLEGE

EMANUEL COUNTY JUNIOR COLLEGE

FLOYD JUNIOR COLLEGE

GAINESVILLE JUNIOR COLLEGE

GORDON JUNIOR COLLEGE

MACON JUNIOR COLLEGE

4IDDLE GEORGIA COLLEGE

SOUTH GEORGIA COLLEGE

WAYCRQSS JUNIOR COLLEGE
JUNTIOR COLLEGES

TOTAL UNIVERSITY SYSTEM OF GEORGIA

o3 0

"GUARTER CREDIT HOURS BY INSTRUCTIONAL DIVISIONS

== LOWER DIVISION ==

SPECIAL
STUDIES
(01)

464
6,920

2,134
9,518

3,140
2,100
4,048
3,378
4,210
2,315
4,885
2,345
3,692
970
3,448
1,895
2,045
2,885
41,356

3,854
4,194
3,153
470
1,442
5,011
2,265
615
2,005
3,880
i,411
3,029
1,695
2,550
. 942
36,516

87,390

FRESHMAN
AND
SOPHOMORE
(02)

81,671
67,278
1,033
128,114
278,096

12,752
22,422
27,705
29,487
15,657
18,431
52,472
14,120
28,577
15,6790
15,856
17,145
33,924
35,961
340,179

29,338
19,123

12,063

4,730
10,945
23,709
14,250

3,679
11,102
15,324
12,200
19,658
19,268
12,409

3,905

211,703

829,978

* ¥ H ¥ 0

* W H

L B R K SR IR AR 2R 2R R BE BB B K

L R B BE BE NE BE K SR BE N B B R EE K

+*

SUB-TOTAL
: LOWER
DIVISION

(03)

82,135
74,198
1,033
130,248
287,614

15,892
24,522
31,753
32,865
19,867
20,746
57,357
16,465
32,269
16,640
19,304
19,040
35,969
38,846
381,535

33,192
23,317
15,216
5,200
12,387
28,720
16,515
4,294
13,107
19,204
13,611
22,687
20,963
14,959
4,847
248,219

917,368

UPPER
DIVISION
(04)

66,660
66,408
9,100
112,681
254,849

6,545
6,783
9,192
15,877
6,058
14,022
29,371
7,471
8,846
7,307
6,778
11,660
16,156
14,221

160,287

415,136

GRADUATE
AND
PROFES=-
SIONAL
(05)

47,024
32,710
63,036
159,936

1,255
2,561
4,634
1,168
4,835
7,384
2,915

2,140
350

6,620

7,392
41,254

201,190

NOTE~ LOWER DIVISION=-=-SPECIAL STUDIES IN COLUMN (01) INCLUDES "OTHER QUARTER CREDIT HOURS"

SPECIAL STUDIES ONLY.

’k B- SOUTHERN TECHNICAL INSTITUTE 1S A DIVISION OF THE GEORGIA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY,

\

WINTER QUARTER 1980 REPORT E. . : -

TOTAL
QUARTER
CREDIT
HOURS
(06)

L 0 B 3R 3K
w* o W W

165,961
187,630

42,843
305,965
702,399

* % W R
* M W

22,437
32,560
43,506
53,376
27,093
39,603
94,112
26,851
41,115
26,087
26,432
30,700
58,745
60,459
583,076

L K BE SR B 2K BE AR R 3R R AR 2R AR I
L AR SR BE 5 B K R K B AR BE BE 3 B

33,192
23,317
15,216
5,200
12,387
28,720
16,515
4,294
13,107
19,204
13,611
22,687
20,963
14,959
4,847
248,219

LK SR B 2R K B 2R B R L SR B B R IR J
E IR R A R A B IR N R EE B N NE

*
*

1,533,694
REPORTED. SEE REPORT O FOR

WINTER QUARTER 1980 REPORT E




_ ROER21 . PREPARED== 02/11/80
QUARTERLY .ENROLLMENT REPORT

INSTITUTI1ION
OF THE
UNIVERSITY SYSTEM OF GEORGIA

m_HOo=

GEORGIA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY
GEORGIA STATE UNIVERSITY
MEDICAL COLLEGE OF GEORGIA
UNIVERSITY OF GEGRGIA
UNIVERSITIES-=-

N of "ATE COLLEGE
ARMSTRCx( STATE COLLEGE
AUGUSTA COLLEGE
COLUMBUS COLLEGE
FORT VALLEY STATE COLLEGE
GECRGIA COLLEGE
GEORGIA SOUTHERN COLLEGE
GEORGIA SOUTHWESTERN COLLEGE
KENNESAW COLLEGE
NORTH GEORGIA COLLEGE
SAVANNAH STATE COLLEGE
SOUTHERN TECHNICAL INSTITUTE 8
VALDOSTA STATE COLLEGE
WEST GEURGIA COLLEGE
SEN~NI1OR COLLEGES

 ABRAHAM BALDWIN AGRICULTURAL COLLEGE

ALBANY JUNIOR COLLEGE

ATLANTA JUNIOR COLLEGE

SAINBRIDGE JUNIOR COLLEGE

3RUNSWICK JUNIOR COLLEGE

CLAYTON JUNIOR COLLEGE

DALTON JUNIOR COLLEGE

EMANUEL COUnTY JUNIOR COLLEGE

FLOYD JUNIOR COLLEGE

GAINESVILLE JUNIDR COLLEGE

GORDON JUNIOR COLLEGE

YACON JUNIOR COLLEGE

MIDDLE GEDRGIA COLLEGE

SOUTH GEORGIA COLLEGE

WAYCROSS JUNTIOR COLLEGE
JUNTIOR COLLEGES

TOTAL UNIVERSiTY SYSTEM OF GEORGIA

lk B- SOUTHERM TECHNICAL INSTITUTE ¥S A DIVISION OF THE GEORGIA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY.

M AL

SINGLE MARRIED

MALE
(01)

7,356
1,423
734
9,216
18,729

494
835
1,087
1,384
704
987
2,402
610
1,130
111
692
1,722
1,568
1,652
15,378

1,149
509
530
178
281
§97
470
125
364
579
452
555
659
450
136

7,334

41,441

MALE
(02)

1,037
7,468
535
1,568
10,608

81
163
504
617
132
450
433
142
422
694
216
335
471
284

4,944

89
242
124
104
125
280
174

43
142
166

98
379
107
171

42

2,286

17,838

, . REGULAR ENROLLMENT BY. . _
SEX, MARITAL STATUS AND SERVICE VETERAN ON G.I. BILL

F ernocn=
MALE
suB-

TOTAL
(03)

8,393
8,891
1,269
10,784
29,337

575
998
1,591
2,001
836
1,437
2,835
752
1,552
805
908
2,057
2,039
1,936
20,322

1,238
751
654
282
406

1,177
644
168
506
745
550
934
766
621
178

9,620

54,279

I

I *

LR IR IR 2R B 2R B K R B B SR 2 AN

EAE B BE BN IR BE R BE BE AR R _BE AR AR

x

esec FEMALE =o==

SINGLE MARRIED

FEMALE
(04)

1,824
9,069
771
8,876
20,540

880
1,156
1,348
1,522

785
1,335
2,914

866
1,308

769

945

166
1,923
2,402

16,319

789
797
525
147
413
1,064
529
144
476
565

467

785
483
392
154
7,730

46,589

FEMALE
(05)

212
1,851
- 216
1,037
3,316

66
555
689
930
149
462
739
515
756
291
107

a8
866
479
6,652

115
287
69
77
180
4217
193
73
241
135
130
419
110
148
923
2,697

12,665

FEMALE
SuB-
TOTAL
(06)

2,036
10,920
987
9,913
23,856

946
1,711
2,037
2,452

934
1,797
3,653
1,381
2,064
1,060
1,052

214
2,789
2,881

24,971

904
1,084
594
224
593
1,491
722
217
717
700
597
1,204
593
540
247
10,427

59,254

LK K IR X

L R IR JE 3K 3

LR IR BE R B B L 3R BE N BE BE B B

L. 2R B SR BE BE BE N BE BE BE BE B IR R 3K

+*

SERVICE
VETERAN
ON G.I.
BILL
(07}

254
1,458
124
637
2,473

114
1717
465
817
140
286
282
101
284
105
221
165
299
217
3,673

107
246
293
67
139
264
122
33
139
158
84
264
98
105
54
2,173

8,319

ALL
NON-
VETERAN
S5TATUS
(08)

10,175
18,353

2,132
20,0690
50,720

1,407
2,532
3,163
3,636
1,630
2,948
6,206
2,032
3,332
1,760
1,739
2,106
4,529
4,600
41,620

2,035
1,589
955
439
860
2,404
1,244
352
1,084
1,287
1,063
1,874
1,261
1,056
371
17,874

110,214

" WINTER OUARTER 1980

LA BE AR B AR 2 B K IR IR B R B AR
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X

WINTER QUARTER 1980

© BERORT.E

TOTAL

REGULAR

ENROLL~- )
MENT '
(09)

10,429

19,811 :
2,256 )

20,697

53,193

1,521

2,709

3,628 )
4,453

1,770

3,234 )
6,488

2,133

3,616 )
1,865

1,960

2,271 )
4,828

4,817
45,293 )

2,142
1,835 )
1,248
506
999 )
2,668
1,366
385 )
1,223
1,445
1,147 )
2,138
1,359
1,161 )
425
20,047

118,533

REPORT F )




_ RQER21 ... PREPARED=~ 02/11/80
QUARTERﬂY ENROLLMENT REPDBT..

INSTITUTTION
OF THE
UNIVERSITY SYSTEM OF GEORGIA

[ Wi

GEORGIA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY
GEORGIA STATE UNIVERSITY
MEDICAL COLLEGE OF GEORGIA
J#IVERSITY OF GEORGIA
UNIVERSITTIES-~-

ALBANY STATE COLLEGE
ARMSTRONG STATE COLLEGE
AUGUSTA COLLEGE
COLUMBUS COLLEGE
FORT VALLEY STATE COLLEGE
GEORGIA COLLEGE
GEORGIA SOUTHERN COLLEGE
GEORGIA SOUTHWESTERN COLLEGE
KENNESAW COLLEGE
NORTH GEORGIA COLLEGE
SAVANNAH STATE COLLEGE
SOUTHERN TECHNICAL INSTITUTE B
VALDOSTA STATE COLLEGE
We.ST GEORGIA COLLEGE
SENIOR COLLEGES

A3RAHAM BALDWIN AGRICULTURAL COLLEGE

ALBANY JUNIOR COLLEGE

ATLANTA JUNIOR COLLEGE

BAINBRIDGE JUNIOR COLLEGE

3RUNSWICK JUNIOK COLLEGE

CLAYTON JUNIOR COLLEGE

DALTON JUNIOR COLLEGE

EMANUEL COUNTY JUNIOR COLLEGE

FLOYD JUNIOR COLLEGE

GAINESVILLE JUNIOR COLLEGE

GORDON JUNIOR COLLEGE

MACON JUNIOR COLLEGE

MIDDLE GEORGIA COLLEGE

SOUTH GEORGIA COLLEGE

AAYCROSS JUNIOR COLLEGE
JUNTOR COLLEGES

TOTAL UNIVERSITY SYSTEM OF GEORGIA

AMER

BLACK INDIAN/
AMER ALASKAN

(01)

671
3,173
119
835

4,798

1,448
433
500
790

1,590
527
558

178
459
1,062
80
190
158
42

60
122
78
2043
360
163
270
50
3,476

17,701
* B= SOUTHERN TECHNICAL INSTITUTE IS A DIVISION OF THE GEORGIA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY,

(02)

6
34
5
35
80

10

A B NRNG e e

(=

T e Woap W

3

154

ASIAN/
PACIFIC
ISLANDR

3

126
236
31
g2
475

145

814

' REGULAR ENROLLMENT BY SELF-DECLARED ETHNIC.GROUP

ALL

HISPANIC OTHER

(04)

133
161
25
93
412

2
14
40
59

-
~ N~ L 00 =

193

-
N whN

65

670

(05)

9,493
16,207
2,076
19,652
47,428

11
2,239
3,016
3,554

176
2,693

1,762
3,510
1,777
387
2,063
4,198
4,074
35,435

1,959
1,354
112
425
796
2,475
1,320
325
1,093
1,347
938
1,753
1,178
882
374
16,331

99,194

| WINIER QUARTER..1980

TOTAL
REGULAR
ENROLL=~ )

MENT
(06)

10,429
19,811 .
2,256 ’ ' : )
20,697 |
53,193

1,521

2,709 :
3,628 b)
41453 -
1,770

3,234 )
6,488 .
2,133 )
3,616 )
1,865

1,960

2,271 )
4,828

4,817
45,293 . )

2,142 .
1,835 : )
1,248 :
506
999 )
2,668
1,366
385 )
1,223
1,445
1,147 )
2,138
1,359 ‘
1,161 }
425
20,047

118,533

WINTER QUARTER 1980 REPORT G )




ROER21  PREPARED==:02/11/80 WINTER QUARTER 1980 REPORT H

QUARTERLY ENROLLMENT  REPORT. .~ CLASSIFICATION OF REGULAR STUDENT ENROLLMENT ]
) - . . . . N )
. MEDICAL TOTAL
INSTITUTION N JOINT . =DENTAL REGULAR
OF THE 0 ENROLL=- FRESH= SOPHO- GRAD= PROFES- TRAN= SPECIAL RESIDENTS ALL ENROLL~ )
UNIVERSITY SYSTEM OF GEORGIA T MENT MAN MORE JUNIOR SENIOR UATE SIONAL SIENT STUDIES -=INTERNS OTHER MENT
E (01) (02) (03) (04) (05) (06) (07) (08) (09) (10) 11 (12) )
GEORGIA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY 22 2,136 2,082 2,165 2,212 1,734 67 11 10,429
GEORGIA STATE UNTVERSITY 42 2,400 2,361 2,846 4,255 7,044 149 714 19,811 ]
McDICAL COLLEGE OF GEORGIA 67 110 285 299 199 972 2 315 7 2,256 )
UNIVERSITY OF GEORGIA 1 3,531 3,396 4,089 3,664 3,812 1,601 30 288 8 277 20,697
UNIVERSITIES-=- 65 8,134 7,949 9,385 10,430 12,769 2,573 248 1,013 323 284 53,193 )
ALBANY STATE COLLEGE 278 168 347 322 9 383 14 1,521
ARMSTRONG STATE COLLEGE 2 1,002 514 349 454 232 16 140 2,709
AUGUSTA COLLEGE 15 807 619 588 592 273 40 397 297 3,628 )
COLUMBUS COLLEGE 46 1,271 766 631 598 600 3 313 225 4,453
FORT VALLEY STATE COLLEGE 296 263 271 355 76 5 425 79 1,770
GEORGIA COLLEGE 12 706 558 689 421 635 13 185 15 3,234 )
GECRGIA SOGUTHERN COLLEGE 1 1,434 1,262 1,066 1,207 1,088 21 409 6,488
GEORGIA SOUTHWESTERN COLLEGE 2 504 355 339 242 517 7 167 2,133 .
KENNESAW COLLEGE 24 1,373 932 507 241 13 462 64 3,616 )
NURTH GEORGIA COLLEGE 2 . 496 343 2717 312 341 4 89 1 1,865
SAVANNAH STATE COLLEGE 772 2717 200 262 66 19 330 34 1,960
SOUTHERN TECHNICAL INSTITUTE D 4 696 614 391 348 10 193 15 2,211 )
VALDOSTA STATE COLLEGE 1,041 842 822 835 1,113 20 155 4,828
WEST GEORGIA COLLEGE 38 1,030 805 624 682 1,189 6 430 13 4,817
S ENIOR COLLEGES 146 11,706 8,318 7,101 6,871 6,130 186 4,078 757 45,293 )
ABRAHAM BALDWIN AGRICULTURAL COLLEGE 3 989 797 6 263 84 2,142
ALBANY JUNIOR COLLEGE 25 658 587 29 481 55 1,835 }
ATLANTA JUNIOR COLLEGE 2 529 346 54 311 6 1,248
BAINBRIDGE JUNIOR COLLEGE 27 168 95 3 46 167 506
3RUNSWICK JUNIOR COLLEGE" 2 459 349 13 139 37 399 )
CLAYTON JUNIOR COLLEGE 53 1,371 773 20 419 32 2,668
DALTON JUNIOR COULLEGE 25 534 360 8 181 258 1,366
EMANUEL COUNTY JUNIOR COLLEGE 55 158 63 2 34 73 385 )
FLOYD JUNIOR COLLEGE 40 495 367 22 271 28 1,223
GAINESVILLE JUNIOR COLLEGE 33 393 483 43 466 27 1,445
GORDON JUNIUR COLLEGE 97 514 243 14 105 174 1,147 )
MACON JUNICR COLLEGE 21 1,006 567 8 306 230 2,138
MIDDLE GEORGIA COLLEGE 2 632 539 15 155 16 1,359 :
SOUTH GEORGIA COULLEGE . 29 497 275 9 312 39 1,161 J
WAYCROSS JUNTOR COLLEGE 13 192 92 13 86 29 425
J UNTDOR COLLEGES 421 8,595 5,936 259 3,575 1,255 20,047
2
TOTAL UNIVERSITY SYSTEM OF GEGRGTA 538 28,435 22,203 16,486 17,301 18,919 2,573 693 8,666 323 2,296 118,533
NOTE~ OTHER ENROLLMENT IN COLUMN (11) INCLUDES IN=-SERVICE, POST=-BACCALAUREATE, PERSONAL ENRICHMENT WORK, ETC. J
*LD- SOUTHERN TECHNICAL INSTITUTE IS A DIVISION OF THE GEORGIA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY.
WINTER QUARTER 1980 REPORT H
J
)
)




QUARTERLY ENROLLMENT REPORT : NEW STUDENT ENROLLMENT BY CLASSIFICATION

b
BEGIN=- ¥ «=== T R AN SF ER § ==== %
INSTITUTION N JOINT NING ¥ * TOTAL -

OF THE 0 ENROLL- FRESH~ *FRESH= SOPHO=- . * GRAD- PROFES=- TRAN=- SPECIAL ALL NEW )

UNIVERSITY SYSTEM OF GEQORGIA T MENT MAN MAN MORE JUNIOR SENIOR UATE SIONAL SIENT STUDIES OTHER STUDENT -

£ (01) 02) 03) (04) (05) (06) (07) (08) (09) (10) (11) (12) )
GEORGIA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY 2 27 16 73 48 162 25 353
GEORGIA STATE UNIVERSITY 5 134 299 289 203 298 1,233 64 126 2,651

MEDICAL COULEGE OF GEORGIA 1 1 2 14 2 2 22 )
UNIVERSITY OF GEORGIA 106 65 112 153 160 6 14 35 52 703.
UNIVERSITIES- 7 267 381 475 406 298 1,569 6 105 161 54 3,729
ALBANY STATE COLLEGE 9 13 4 5 3 3 48 10 95
ARMSTRONG STATE COLLEGE 49 38 28 17 20 16 34 202
AUGUSTA COLLEGE 4 37 56 37 33 13 49 37 117 106 489
COLUMBUS COLLEGE 46 89 65 27 23 6 94 81 76 507
FORT VALLEY STATE COLLEGE 15 13 5 3 1 3 1 63 28 132
GEORGIA COLLEGE 10 14 19 36 32 75 4 37 2 229
GEORGIA SOUTHERN COLLEGE 1 46 51 66 43 4 114 8 45 378
GEORGIA SOUTHWESTERN COLLEGE 28 26 24 23 8 181 5 26 321
KENNESAW COLLEGE 6 48 265 3 5 138 39 504
NORTH GEORGIA COLLEGE 11 12 15 11 1 82 4 9 1 146
SAVANNAH STATE COLLEGE : 9 16 7 3 7 60 34 136
SOUTHERN TECHNICAL INSTITUTE B 2 34 129 83 14 11 7 37 13 330
VALDOSTA STATE COLLEGE 76 49 47 45 11 235 16 39 518
WEST GEORGIA COLLEGE 9 76 14 96 11 1 216 5 59 3 490
SENTIGOR COLLEGES 78 s41 766 478 263 79 1,049 118 793 312 4,477
ABRAHAM BALDWIN AGRICULTURAL COLLEGE 1 60 11 12 4 51 60 199
ALBANY JUNIOR COLLEGE 14 49 38 22 16 142 21 302
ATLANTA JUNIOR COLLEGE 2 21 .12 17 38 94 1 185
BAINBRIDGE JUNIOR COLLEGE 25 18 12 3 1 13 57 129
BRUNSWICK JUNIOR COLLEGE 1 47 31 3 7 41 20 150
CLAYTON JUNIOR COLLEGE 4 113 90 18 9 137 12 383
DALTON JUNIGR COLLEGE 21 36 42 1 3 46 65 214
EMANUEL COUNTY JUNIOR COLLEGE 21 11 22 3 2 10 38 107
FLOYD JUNIOR COLLEGE 26 41 33 5 12 64 3 184
GAINESVILLE JUNIOR COLLEGE 18 21 26 17 18 93 9 202
GURDON JUNIOR COLLEGE 9 37 32 7 29 83 197
MACON JUNIOR COLLEGE 6 65 88 10 4 94 51 318
YIDDLE GEURGIA COLLEGE 36 38 8 8 i8 1 109
SOUTH GEORGIA COLLEGE 1 66 24 11 2 71 8 183
AAYCROSS JUNIOR COLLEGE 10 14 25 5 4 23 20 101
JUNTIOR CULLEGES 159 635 524 135 135 926 449 2,963
TOTAL UNIVERSITY SYSTEM 0OF GEORGTA 244 1,443 1,671 1,088 669 377 2,618 6 358 1,880 815 11,169

B= SDUTHERN TECHNICAL INSTITUTE TS A DIVISION OF THE GEORGIA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY,.
WINTER QUARTER 1980 REPORT 1




" RQER21 PREPARED-= 02/11/80

it

‘GUARTERLY ENROLLMENT REPORT

INSTITUTION
OF THE
UNIVERSITY SYSTEM OF GEORGIA

GEORGIA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY
GEGRGIA STATE URIVERSITY
MEDICAL COLLEGE OF GEORGIA
UNIVERSITY OF GEORGIA
UNIVERSITIES-=-

ALBANY STATE COLLEGE
ARMSTRONG STATE COLLEGE
AGUSTA COLLEGE
COLUMBUS COLLEGE
FORT VALLEY STATE COLLEGE
GEORGIA COLLEGE
GEORGIA SOUTHERN COLLEGE
GEORGIA SOUTHWESTERN COLLEGE
KENNESAW COLLEGE
NORTH GEORGIA COLLEGE
SAVANNAH STATE COLLEGE
SOUTHERN TECHNICAL INSTITUTE
VALDOSTA STATE COLLEGE
AEST GEORGIA COLLEGE

S ENTIUODR COLLEGES

ABRAHAM BALDWIN AGRICULTURAL COLLEGE

ALBANY JUNIOR COLLEGE

ATLANTA JUNIOR COLLEGE

BAINBRIDGE JUNIOR COLLEGE

BRUNSWICK JUNI1IOk COLLEGE

CLAYTON JUNIOR COLLEGE

DALTON JUNIOR COLLEGE

EMANUEL COUNTY JUNIOR COLLEGE

FLOYD JUNIOR COLLEGE

GAINESVILLE JUNIOR COLLEGE

GORDON JUNIOR COLLEGE

YACON JUNIOR COLLEGE

11DDLE GEORGIA COLLEGE

SUUTH GEORGIA COLLEGE

AAYCROSS JUNIOR COLLEGE
JUNTIOR COLLEGES

TOTAL UNIVERSITY SYSTEM OF GEGRGIA

mE o2

" QUARTER CREDIT HOURS AWARDED. TO STUDENTS
AND TUITION WAIVED FOR GEORGIA SENIOR CITIZENS

ADVANCED
PLACEMENT
(01)

1,372
65

680
2,117

" 90

10

100

64

170
30

264

2,481

CREDIT
BY EXAM=-
INATION
€02)

301
180
1,710
105
2,296

17
23
840

4,550

OTHER
CREDIT
HOURS
AWARDED
(03)

388

418

35

48
60
116
259

677

TOTAL
CREDIT
HOURS
AWARDED

(04)

1,673
245
1,710
785
4,413

145
808

160
3S0

104

L IR S 2

L B 2K 3R 2K

L 2K K BE B B BE IR 2K JE _BE B _JK IR 3K

LR B B L BE B BE SR B SR B B B R BE

*

SENIOR
CITIZEN
ENROLL~-

MENT
(05)

oo

> -

85

WINTER, QUARTER 1980 .REPORT J

TOTAL * TOTAL
SENIOR x CURRENT
CITIZEN * STUDENT
QTR HRS * QTR HRS
(06) * (07)
* 165,961

83 * 187,630

5 * 42,843

50 * 305,965
138 ¥ 702,399
15 ¥ 22,437
16 ¥ 32,560
66 * 43,506
217 * 53,376

¥ 27,093

5 * 39,603

* 94,112

* 26,851

15 x 41,115

* 26,087

¥ 26,432

¥ 30,700

55 * 58,745
40 x 60,459
239 * 583,076
10 * 33,192
23 * 23,317

* 15,216

S * 5,200

* 12,387

S * 28,720

* 16,515

* 4,294

15 * 13,107

* 19,204

43 * 13,611
15 ¥ 22,687

5 * 20,963

X 14,959

31 * 4,847
152 * 248,219
529 * 1,533,694

NOTES= 1., THESE CREDIT HOURS ARE AWARDED ON THE BRASIS OF PROFICIENCY EXAMINATIONS AND/OR PREVIOUS EXPERIENCES.

2. SENIDR CITIZEN EYROLLMENT BASED ON PRUVISIONS OF A CONSTITUTIONAL AMENDMENT,
INCLUDED 1IN THE REGULAR OR TOTAL SYSTEM COUNTS,

CREDIT HOURS ARt

NOT

Jk B= SOUTHFRN TECHNICAL INSTITUTF YS A DIVISION OF THE GEORGIA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY.

THEIR ENROLLMENT AND QUARTER

#INTER QUARTER 1980 REPORT J
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RGER21 PREPARED=- 02/11/80
QUARTERLY ENROLLMENT REPORT

INSTITU
OF THE .
UNIVERSITY SYSTEM OF GEORGIA

T I1 0N

M= 02

GEORGIA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY
GEORGIA STATE UNIVERSITY
MEDICAL COLLEGE OF GEORGIA
UNIVERSITY OF GEORGIA
UNIVERSITIES-®-

ALBANY STATE COLLEGE
ARMSTRONG STATE COLLEGE
AUGUSTA COLLEGE
COLUMBUS COLLEGE
FORT VALLEY STATE COLLEGE
GEORGIA COLLEGE
GEORGIA SOUTHERN COLLEGE
GEORGIA SOUTHWESTERN COLLEGE
KENNESAW COLLEGE
NORTH GEORGIA COLLEGE
SAVANNAR STATE COLLEGE
SOUTHERN TECHNICAL INSTITUTE B
VALDOSTA STATE COLLEGE
WEST GEORGIA COLLEGE
SENIOR COLLEGES

ABRAHAM BALDWIN AGRICULTURAL COLLEGE

ALBANY JUNIOR COLLEGE

ATLANTA JUNIOR COLLEGE

RAINBRIDGE JUNIQR COLLEGE

JRUNSWICK JUNINR COLLEGE

CLAYTON JUNIOR COLLEGE

DALTON JUNIOR COLLEGE

EMANUEL COUNTY JUNIOR COLLEGE

FLOYD JUNIOR COLLEGE

GAINESVILLE JUNIOR COLLEGE

GORDON JUNIOR COLLEGE

MACUN JUNIOR COLLEGE

¥IDDLE GEGRGIA CCLLEGE

SUUTH GEORGIA COLLEGE

#AYCROSS JUNIOR COLLEGE
JUNTIOR COLLEGES

TOTAL UNIVERSITY SYSTEM OF GEURGIA

NOTE- SPECIAL STUDIES IN

\

QUARTER CREDIT HOURS OF INSTRUCTION

SPECIAL FRESHMAN SOPHOMORE JUNIOR SENIOR
STUDIES COURSES COURSES COURSES COURSES
01) (02) (03) (04) (05)
464 45,375 36,296 41,906 24,754
6,920 39,844 27,434 38,421 27,987
489 544 5,621 3,479
2,134 67,126 60,988 59,633 53,048
9,518 152,834 125,262 145,581 109,268
3,140 8,255 4,497 4,224 2,321
2,100 14,170 8,252 4,333 2,450
4,048 18,043 9,662 5,166 4,026
3,378 20,965 8,522 11,236 4,641
4,210 9,633 6,024 3,709 2,349
2,315 12,113 6,318 7,897 6,125
4,885 29,850 22,622 16,808 12,563
2,345 7,513 6,607 5,215 2,256
3,692 14,856 13,721 5,740 3,106
970 10,382 5,288 4,521 2,786
3,448 8,909 6,947 4,503 2,275
1,895 8,579 8,566 9,170 2,490
2,045 19,050 14,874 9,523 6,633
2,885 22,439 13,522 8,897 5,324
41,356 204,757 135,422 100,942 59,345
3,854 19,132 16,206
4,194 10,825 8,298
3,153 7,901 4,162
470 3,858 872
1,442 8,268 2,677
5,011 14,490 9,213
2,265 9,521 4,729
615 2,659 1,020
2,005 6,441 4,661
3,480 9,197 6,127
1,411 8,746 3,454
3,029 13,209 6,449
1,695 11,117 8,151
2,550 8,940 3,469
942 2,501 1,404
3b,516 136,811 74,892
87,390 494,402 335,576 246,523 168,613
COLUMN (01) INCLUDES "OTHER QTR CREDIT HRS"™ REPORTED,

GRADUATE
COURSES
(06)

17,166
47,024
2,309
38,183
104,682

1,255
2,561
4,634
1,168
4,835
7,384
2,915

2,140
350

6,620

7,392
41,254

145,936

ﬁg B= SOUTHFRN TECHNICAL INSTI[UTE IS A DIVISION OF THE GEURGIA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY,

WINTER QUARTER 1980

PROFES=-
SIONAL
COURSES
(07)

25,676
24,773
50,449

56,449

WINTER QUARTER 1980

MEDICAL
=DENTAL
RESIDENTS
=INTERNS
(08)

4,725

4,805

REPORT K

TOTAL
QUARTER
CREDIT
HOURS
(09)

165,961
187,630
42,843

305,965

702,399

22,437
32,560
43,506
53,376
27,093
39,603
94,112
26,851
41,115
26,087
26,432
30,700
58,745
60,459
583,076

33,192
23,317
15,216
5,200
12,387
28,720
16,515
4,294
13,107
19,204
13,011
22,687
20,963
14,959
4,847
248,219

4,805 1,533,694

SEE REPORT O FOR ONLY SPECIAL STUDIES.

REPORT K
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RGER21 . PREPARED== 02/11/80 WINTER QUARTER 1980 REPOURT L

QUARTERLY ENROLLMENT REPORT: - 'REGULAR ENROLLMENT BY TYPE OF RESIDENCY AND TUITION
¥ = 0 YT -0F=-STATE=-% 0UT=-0F-COUNTRY ¥ TOTAL ¥
INSTITUTION N ¥ ouUT-0F L OoUT=0F ¥ REGULAR ¥
OF THE 0 GEORGIA * PAYING TUITION STATE ¥ PAYING TUITION COUNTRY * ENROLL~ ¥
UNIVERSITY SYSTEM OF GEORGIA T RESIDENTS ¥ TUITION WAIVED SUB-TOTAL ¥ TUITION WAIVED SUB=-TOTAL * MENT ¥
E (01) * 02) (03) (04) * (0S) (06) 07) * (08) *
GEORGIA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY 5,714 * 3,788 50 3,838 ¥ 845 32 8717 ¥ 10,429 *
GEORGIA STATE UNIVERSITY 18,561 * 567 271 838 * 372 40 412 X 19,811 ¥
MEDICAL COLLEGE OF GEORGIA 1,912 * 125 180 305 ¥ 10 29 39 ¥ 2,256 ¥
UNIVERSITY OF GEORGIA 17,062 * 2,213 923 3,130 ¥ 306 193 499 ¥ 20,697 ¥
UNIVERSITIES- 43,249 - ¥ 6,693 1,424 8,117 ¥ 1,533 294 1,827 ¥ 53,193 ¥
ALBANY STATE COLLEGE 1,342 ¥ 172 3 175 * 2 2 4 * 1,521 L
ARMSTRONG STATE COLLEGE - 2,529 * 114 58 172 * 4 4 8 * 2,709 ¥
AUGUSTA COLLEGE 3,259 ¥ 167. 182 349 * 10 10 20 ¥ 3,628 ¥
COLUMBUS COLLEGE 3,940 x 139 297 436 * 55 22 77 ¥ 4,453 ¥
FORT VALLEY STATE COLLEGE 1,596 * 108 44 152 ¥ 5 17 22 * 1,770 ¥
GEORGIA COLLEGE 3,117 ¥ 96 1 97 * 12 8 20 ¥ 3,234 ¥
3EORGIA SOUTHERN COLLEGE 6,000 ¥ 398 21 419 ¥ 62 7 69 ¥ 6,488 ¥
GEORGIA SOUTHWESTERN COLLEGE 2,057 * 68 1 69 * 6 1 7 ¥ 2,133 ¥
KENNESAW COLLEGE 3,463 ¥ 90 10 100 ¥ 46 7 53 ¥ 3,616 ¥
NORTH GEORGIA COLLEGE 1,745 * 107 9 116 * 2 2 4 * 1,865 ¥
SAVANNAH STATE COLLEGE 1,795 ¥ 61 61 * 92 12 104 ¥ 1,960 ¥
SOUTHERN TECHNICAL INSTITUTE 8 2,074 ¥ 95 3 98 * 97 2 99 ¥ 2,271 ¥
VALDOSTA STATE COLLEGE 4,309 ¥ 390 100 490 * 22 7 29 ¥ 4,828 ¥
AEST GEORGIA COLLEGE 4,655 ¥ 125 12 137 ¥ 14 11 25 ¥ 4,817 ¥
SENTIOR COLLEGES 41,881 * 2,069 802 2,871 ¥ 429 112 541 ¥ 45,293 *
ABRAHAM BALDWIN AGRICULTURAL COLLEGE 1,850 ¥ 214 4 218 * 58 16 74 ¥ 2,142 ¥
ALBANY JUNIOR COLLEGE 1,774 ¥ 36 23 59 ¥ 2 2 ¥ 1,835 ¥
ATLANTA JUNIOR COLLEGE 1,022 * 55 55 * 161 10 171 ¥ 1,248 ¥
BAINBRIDGE JUNIOR COLLEGE 501 * 5 5 ¥ ¥ 506 ¥
3RUNSWICK JUN1IOR COLLEGE 973 ¥ 22 22 ¥ 3 1 4 ¥ 999 ¥
CLAYTON JUNIOR COLLEGE 2,586 * 63 10 73 ¥ 9 9 ¥ 2,668 ¥
DALTON JUNIOR COLLEGE 1,344 ¥ 21 21 * 1 1 ¥ 1,366 ¥
EMANUEL COUNTY JUNIOR COLLEGE 382 ¥ 3 3 ¥ ¥ 385 ¥
FLOYD JUNIOR COLLEGE 1,205 ¥ 18 18 * ¥ 1,223 ¥
GAINESVILLE JUNIOR COLLEGE 1,420 ¥ 11 11 * 13 1 14 ¥ 1,445 ¥
GORDON JUNIOR COLLEGE 1,141 ¥ 4 4 ¥ 1 1 2 ¥ 1,147 ¥
¥ACON JUNIOR COLLEGE 1,942 ¥ 41 154 195 * 1 1 * 2,138 *
MINDLE GEORGIA COLLEGE 1,266 ¥ 31 31 ¥ 59 3 62 ¥ 1,359 ¥
SOUTH GEORGIAR COLLEGE 1,028 ¥ 60 60 ¥ 70 3 73 ¥ 1,161 ¥
AAYCROSS JUNIOR COLLEGE 421 ¥ 3 1 4 * ¥ 425 *
JUNTIOR COLLEGES 14,855 ¥ 587 192 779 ¥ 378 35 413 ¥ 20,047 ¥
TOTAL UNIVERSITY SYSTEM OF GFORGIA 103,985 ¥ 9,349 2,418 11,767 ¥ 2,340 441 2,781 ¥ 118,533 ¥

3#;8- SOUTHERN TECHNICAL INSTITUTE IS A DIVISION OF THE GEORGIA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY.
#INTER QUARTER 1960 REPORT L



RQER21 PREPARED=*+ 02/11/80 WINTER QUARTER 1980 REPORT M

QUARTERLY ENROLLMENT REPORT L HOUSING OF STUDENTS AND AVAILABLE CAPACITY
-== CAPACITY =- -~ * - === HOUSED = === * TOTAL x
INSTITUTION N FRATER=- MAR= * FRATER=- MAR- x REGULAR ¥
OF THE 0 SINGLE NITY & RIED TOTAL ¥ SINGLE NITY & RIED  TOTAL * ENROLL~ x
UNIVERSITY SYSTEM OF GEORGIA T STUDENT SORORITY UNITS CAPACITY * STUDENT SORORITY UNITS HOUSED * MENT x
E (01) €02) 03) 04) * (05) (06) (07) 08) * 09) *
GEORGIA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY 3,825 941 298 5,064 x 3,626 941 290 4,857 * 10,429 *
GEORGIA STATE UNIVERSITY _ * * 19,811 *
MEDICAL COLLEGE OF GEORGIA 440 64 504 * 432 64 496 * 2,256 x
UNIVERSITY CF SEORGIA 6,257 1,666 543 8,466 ¥ 6,247 1,522 611 9,380 * 20,697 x
UNIVERSITIES- 10,522 2,607 905 14,034 * 10,305 2,463 965 13,733 * 53,193 x
ALBANY STATE COLLEGE 982 982 * 640 640 * 1,521 *
ARMSTRONG STATE COLLEGE x * 2,709 x
AUGUSTA COLLEGE x * 3,628 *
COLUMBUS COLLEGE * * 4,453 x
FORT VALLEY STATE COLLEGE 894 894 x 751 751 x 1,770 *
GEORGIA COLLEGE 1,093 1,093 * 899 899 x 3,234 *
GEORGIA SOUTHERN COLLEGE 3,260 - 320 14 3,594 x 2,889 279 12 3,180 * 6,488 *
GEORGIA SOUTHWESTERN COLLEGE 1,158 53 1,211 * 754 16 770 * 2,133 *
KENNESAW COLLEGE x x 3,616 x
NORTH GEORGIA COLLEGE 1,150 1,150 x 1,035 1,035 * 1,865 *
SAVANNAH STATE COLLEGE 8690 34 894 * 481 32 513 * 1,960 *
SOUTHERN TECHNICAL INSTITUTE B 472 472 * 432 432 * 2,271 x
VALDOSTA STATE COLLEGE 1,724 14 1,738 x 1,554 14 1,568 * 4,828 x
4EST GEORGIA COLLEGE 2,476 180 2,656 * 1,564 119 1,683 * 4,817 *
SENTIOR COLLEGES 14,069 553 62 14,684 x 10,999 414 58 11,471 * 45,293 x
ABRAHAM BALDWIN AGRICULTURAL COLLEGE 1,198 1,198 * 1,123 1,123 * 2,142 x
ALBANY JUNIOR COLLEGE * * 1,835 *
ATLANTA JUNIOR COLLEGE x * 1,248 x
3AINBRIDGE JUNIOR COLLEGE * * 506 x
BRUNS#WICK JUNIOR COLLEGE * * 999 x
CLAYTON JUNIOR COLLEGE * x 2,668 *
DALTON JUNIOR COLLEGE * x 1,366 *
EMANUEL COUNTY JUNIOR COLLEGE x * 385 *
FLOYD JUNIOR COLLEGE x . 1,223 *
GAINESVILLE JUNIOR COLLEGE * * 1,445 *
GORDON JUNIOR COLLEGE 130 130 * 140 140 * 1,147 *
MACON JUNIOR COLLEGE * x 2,138 ¥
MIDDLE GEORGIA COLLEGE 812 812 x 662 662 x 1,359 *
SOUTH GEORGIA COLLEGE 684 684 x 415 415 x 1,161 x
AAYCROSS JUNIOR COLLEGF x x 425 x
JUNIOR COLLEGES 2,824 2,824 * 2,340 2,340 * 20,047 x
TOTAL UNIVERSITY SYSTEM OF GEORGIA 27,415 3,160 367 31,542 x 23,644 2,877 1,023 27,544 x 118,533 *

B= SOUTHERN TECHNICAL INSTITUTE IS A DIVISION OF THE GEORGIA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY.
WINTER QUARTER 1980 REPORT M



'RQER21 _PREPARED-- 02/11/80 .. . .  CONCENTRATION OF REGULAR STUDENT suaonnusur . WINTER QUAREER 1980 REPORT N. s

0

QUARTERLY ERROLLMENT REPORT ' BY SELF-DECLARED ETHNIC GRDUP AND- SEX 3
AMERICAN ASIAN OR © ALL OTHER TOTAL
INSTITUTION N BLACK INDIAN OR PACIFIC : REGULAR REGULAR
OF THE 0 AMERICAN ALASKAN NATIVE ISLANDER HISPANIC STUDENTS ENROLLMENT )
UNIVERSITY SYSTEM OF GEORGIA T MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE 3
E 1) (02) €03) (04) (05) (06) 7 (08) (09) (10) (11) (12) ; N
GEORGIA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY 447 224 3 3 94 32 116 17 7,733 1,760 §,393 2,036
GEORGIA STATE UNIVERSITY 1,091 2,082 20 14 133 103 77 84 7,570 8,637 8,891 10,920
MEDICAL COLLEGE OF GEORGIA 51 68 3 2 19 12 16 9 1,180 896 1,269 987 )
UNIVERSITY OF GEORGIA 341 494 24 11 39 . 43 53 40 10,327 9,325 10,784 9,913
UNIVERSITIES-=- : 1,936 2,868 50 30 285 - 190 262 150 26,810 20,618 29,337 23,856 .
ALBANY STATE COLLEGE 538 910 1 1 36 35 575 946
ARMSTRONG STATE COLLEGE 93 340 1 13 9 9 5 882 1,357 998 1,711 . _
AUGUSTA COLLEGE 140 360 6 4 28 34 24 16 1,393 1,623 1,591 2,037 )
COLUMBUS COLLEGE 250 540 6 4 21 19 29 30 1,695 1,859 2,001 2,452
FORT VALLEY STATE COLLEGE 712 878 2 1 1 121 55 836 934
GEORGIA COLLEGE 165 362 1 5 5 3 1,262 1,431 1,437 1,797 )
GEORGIA SOUTHERN COLLEGE 194 364 2 2 2 5 4 2,632 3,283 2,835 3,653
GEORGIA SOUTHwESTERN COLLEGE 104 256 1 1 5 3 1 644 1,118 752 1,381
KENNESAW COLLEGE 29 25 1 24 9 8 10 1,490 2,020 1,552 2,064 )
NORTH GEORGIA COLLEGE 49 27 _ 2 3 4 3 750 1,027 805 1,060 '
SAVANNAH STATE COLLEGE 651 914 5 1 2 250 137 908 1,052
SOUTHERN TECHNICAL INSTITUTE B 164 33 2 2 o 1 1,883 180 2,057 214 h]
VALDOSTA STATE COLLEGE 194 415 1 4 6 5 5 1,836 2,362 2,039 2,789
4EST GEORGIA COLLEGE 211 509 2 5 2 2 6 6 1,715 2,359 1,936 2,881
SENIOR COLLEGES 3,494 5,933 25 19 106 88 108 85 16,589 18,846 20,322 24,971 )
ABRAHAM BALDWIN AGRICULTURAL COLLEGE 67 111 1 1 1 2 1,168 791 1,238 9204
ALBANY JUNIOR COLLEGE 128 331 3 3 4 4 5 3 611 743 751 1,084 )
ATLANTA JUNIOR COLLEGE 560 502 41 33 53 59 654 594
BAINBRIDGE JUNIOR COLLFGE 34. 46 1 248 177 282 224
SRUNSWICK JUN1OR COLLEGE 51 139 1 4 3 3 348 448 406 593 )
CLAYTON JUNIOR COLLEGE 47 111 4 5 7 9 6 4 1,113 1,362 1,177 1,491
DALTON JUNIGR COLLEGE 15 27 1 2 1 627 693 644 722
EMANUEL COUNTY JUNIOR COLLEGE 30 30 138 187 168 217 )
FLOYD JUNIOR COLLEGE 46 76 3 2 2 456 637 506 717
GAINESVILLE JUNIOR COLLEGE 31 47 2 1 12 3 1 1 699 648 745 700
GORDON JUNIOR COLLEGE 81 123 1 1 3 464 474 550 597 )
YACON JUNIOR COLLEGE 135 225 2 2 3 2 9 7 785 968 934 1,204
MIDDLE GEORGIA COLLEGE 75 86 2 1 2 2 11 676 502 766 593
SOUTH GEORGIM COLLEGE 130 140 1 3 5 483 399 621 540 )
AAYCROSS JUNIOR COLLEGE 14 36 1 164 210 178 247
JUNIOR COLLEGES 1,444 2,032 15 15 83 62 45 20 8,033 8,298 9,620 10,427
)
TOTAL UNIVERSITY SYSTEM OF GEORGIA 6,865 10,833 90 64 474 340 415 255 51,432 47,762 59,279 59,254
%k_a— SOUTHERN TECHNICAL INSTTTUTE IS A DIVISION OF THE GEORGIA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY, ’
WINTER QUARTER 1980 REPORT N )
)
)




RQER21. PREPARED== 02/11/80.  SPECIAL STUDIES ENROLLMENT (REQUIRED) FOR STUDENTS " WINTER QUARTER 1980 REPORT O

BUARTERLY ENROLLMENT REPORT AND EQUIVALENT FULL TIME ENROLLMENT IN SPECIAL STUDIES.
CURRENT TOTAL  REGULAR % CHANGE "TOTAL
INSTITUTI1ON N REGULAR CURRENT WINTER  REGULAR  CURRENT EFT EFT %
OF THE 0 ENROLL- ENROLL-  ENROLL-  ENROLL~  STUDENT WINTER WINTER CHANGE
UNIVERSLTY SYSTEM OF GEORGIA T MENT MENT MENT "79 MENT QTR HRS 1980 1979 IN EFT
\ E (01) (03) (04) . €05) (06) (07) (08) (09)
GEDRGIA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY 11 11 4 175.0 464 28 9 211.1
GEORGIA STATE UNIVERSITY : 714 714 623 14.6 6,920 415 359 15.6
MEDICAL COLLEGE OF GEORGIA
UNIVERSITY OF GEORGIA 288 288 271 6.3 2,134 128 87 47.1
UNIVERSITIES = 1,013 1,013 898 12.8 9,518 571 455 25.5
ALBANY STATE COLLEGE 383 383 479 (20.0) 3,140 188 145 29,7
ARMSTRONG STATE COLLEGE 140 140 106 32.1 2,100 126 119 5.9
AUGUSTA COLLEGE 397 397 376 5.6 4,048 243 225 8.0
COLUMBUS COLLEGE - 313 313 192 63.0 2,730 . 164 109 50,5
FORT VALLEY STATE COLLEGE 425 425 480 (11.5) 3,740 224 182 23.1
GEORGIA COLLEGE 185 185 236 (21.6) 2,315 139 175 (20.6)
GEORGIA SOUTHERN COLLEGE 409 409 221 85.1 4,885 293 185 58.4
GEORGIA SOUTHWESTERN COLLEGE 167 167 141 18.4 2,345 141 122 15.6
KENNESAW COLLEGE 462 462 391 18,2 3,692 221 189 16.9
NORTH GEORGIA COLLEGE 89 : 89 108 (17.6) 970 58 53 9.4
SAVANNAH STATE COLLEGE 330 330 317 4.1 3,448 207 202 2.5
SOUTHERN TECHNICAL INSTITUTE B 193 193 256 (24.6) 1,895 114 79 44,3
VALDOSTA STATE COLLEGE 155 155 196 (20.9) 2,045 123 121 1.7
WEST GEORGIA COLLEGE 430 430 425 1.2 2,885 173 184 (6.0)
SENIOR COLLEGES 4,078 4,078 3,924 3.9 40,238 2,414 2,090 15.5
ABRAHAM BALDWIN AGRICULTURAL COLLEGE 263 263 255 3.1 3,854 231 204 13.2
ALBANY JUNIOR COLLEGE 481 481 445 8.1 3,967 238 236 0.8
ATLANTA JUNIOR COLLEGE 311 311 324 (4.0) 3,153 189 216 (12.5)
AATNBRIDGE JUNIOR COLLEGE 46 46 40 15.0 450 27 23 17.4
SRUNSWICK JUNIOR COLLEGE 139 139 166 (16.3) 1,442 87 103 (15.5)
CLAYTON JUNIOR COLLEGE 419 419 388 8.0 5,011 301 269 11.9
DALTON JUNIOR COLLEGE 181 181 151 19.9 2,265 136 109 24.8
EMANUEL COUNTY JUNIOR COLLEGE 34 34 29 17.2 615 37 22 68,2
FLOYD JUNIOR COLLEGE 271 271 249 8.8 2,005 120 109 10.1
SAINESVILLE JUNIOR COLLEGE 466 466 415 12,3 3,880 233 217 7.4
GORDON JUNIOR COLLEGE 105 105 86 22.1 1,411 85 69 23.2
'MACON JUNIOR COLLEGE 306 306 241 27.0 3,029 182 193 (5.7)
MIDDLE GEORGIA COLLEGE 155 155 199 (22.1) 1,695 102 121 (15.7)
SOUTH GEORGIA COLLEGE 312 312 327 (4.6) 2,550 153 146 4.8
WAYCROSS JUNIOR COLLEGE 86 86 77 11.7 924 55 59 (6.8)
JUNIOR COLLEGES 3,575 3,575 3,392 5.4 36,251 2,176 2,096 3.8
TOTAL UNIVERSITY SYSTEM OF GEORGIA 8,666 8,666 6,214 . 5.5 86,007 5,161 4,641 11.2

NOTES= 1. ENROLLMENT INCLUDES ONLY THOSE STUDENTS REQUIRED TO ENROLL IN SPECTAL STUDIES.
2. QUARTER CREDIT HOURS ALSO INCLUDE THOSE HOURS TAKEN BY STUDENTS WHO VOLUNTARILY ENROLL IN SPECIAL STUDIES.
3. EQUIVALENT FULL-TIME COUNTS IN COLUMNS (07) AND (08) ARE COMPUTED BY DIVIDING QUARTER CREDIT HOURS BY 16.67,
B= SOUTHERN TECHNICAL INSTITUTE IS5 A DIVISION OF THE GEORGIA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY.
* : . WINTER QUARTER 1980 REPORT O




.-HGER21 - PREPARED==, 02/11/80 .
" GQUARTERLY ENROLLMENT REPOURT-

I NSTITUTTION
OF THE
UNIVERSITY SYSTEM OF GEORGIA

Mmooz

GEORGIAR INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY
GEORGIA STATE UNIVERSITY
MEDICAL COLLEGE OF GEORGIA
UNIVERSITY OF GEORGIA
UNIVERSITI1ES -

ALBANY STATE COLLEGE
ARMSTRONG STATE COLLEGE
AUGUSTA COLLEGE
COLUMBUS COLLEGE
FORT VALLEY STATE COLLEGE
GEORGIA COLLEGE
GEORGIA SOUTHERKN COLLEGE
GEORGIA SOUTHWESTERN COLLEGE
KENNESAW COLLEGE
NORTH GEORGIA COLLEGE
SAVANNAH STATE COLLEGE
SOUTHERN TECHNICAL INSTITUTE D
VALDOSTA STATE COLLEGE
WEST GEDRGIA COLLEGE
SENIOR COLLEGES

ABRAHAM BALDWIN AGRICULTURAL COLLEGE

ALBANY JUNIOR COLLEGE

ATLANTA JUNIOR COLLEGE

BAINBRIDGE JUNIOR COLLEGE

BRUNSWICK JUNIOR COLLEGE

CLAYTON JUNIOR COLLEGE

DALTON JUNIOR COLLEGE

EMANUEL COUNTY JUNIOR COLLEGE

FLOYD JUNIOR COLLEGE '

GAINESVILLF JUNIOR COLLEGE

GORDON JUNIOR COLLEGE

MACON JUNIOR COLLEGE

MIDDLE GEORGIA COLLEGE

SOUTH GEORGIA COLLEGE

WAYCROSS JUNIOR COLLEGE
JUNIOR COLLEGESS

TOTAL UNIVERSITY SYSTiM OF GEGRGIA

CLASBIFICATION OF

JOINT

ENROLL~-

MENT
(e1)

N

~ -

e

16

24

FRESH=
MAN
(02)

178
378

3
184
743

276
146
79
195
235
137
104
90
17
26
498
53
112
131
2,099

53

4,088

SOPHO~-
MORE
(03)

145
406

11
160
722

2,974

JUNIOR SENIOR
‘. (05)

(04)
182
496

23

142
843

99

1,438

2,281

95

601

1,402

2,236

BGULAR BLACK STUDENT EWKOLLMENT |

GRAD= PROFES=

UATE
(06)

66
847

3
117

1,033

1,813

SIONAL
07y

45

101

101

TRAN=-

SIENT STUDIES =INTERNS OTHER

(08)

LN
hw

-
=N ONN O

[V S ]

- NN W

41

104

SPECIAL
09y
2
418
45
465
380
44

123
125

1,282

3,729

' MEDICAL

=DENTAL
RESIDENTS ALL

(103 an

14 3
14 12
10
51

28
62

186

ok

L]
NOWR WOoOWUBdWn

-
@® N

139

i4 337

NOTE= OTHER FNROLLMENT IN COLUMN (11) INCLUDES IN=-SERVICE, POST=BACCALAUREATE, PEKRSONAL ENRICHMENT WORK, ETC.

sk_o- SOUTHERN TECHNICAL INSTITUTE IS A DIVISION OF THE GEORGIA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY,

WINTER

REGULAR
ENROLL=~

MENT |

(12)

671
3,173
119
835
4,798

1,448
433

17,701

QUARTER 1980 REPORT P




